# CH \$465.00 239966

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM406039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.		11/15/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Weatherford Technology Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	2000 St. James Place	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2399667	AXELSON
Registration Number:	4820918	BONDVIEW
Registration Number:	4459322	FOUR TENETS
Registration Number:	4699883	GAPS
Registration Number:	4517896	GEOJAR
Registration Number:	4604538	HYDRASKIN
Registration Number:	4778032	I-STIM
Registration Number:	4665660	JAMCOMPACT
Registration Number:	4696004	OPTISET
Registration Number:	4741070	POWERARM
Registration Number:	4600207	RENAISSANCE
Registration Number:	4577840	RIG-FREE
Registration Number:	4699884	SECUREVIEW
Registration Number:	4648655	SMARTSUB
Registration Number:	4521284	TERRAFORM
Registration Number:	4757753	TORKWRENCH
Registration Number:	4649300	VERO
Registration Number:	4696013	WORKWISE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005925 FRAME: 0183

900385320 REEL: 005925

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7138366209

**Email:** charmaine.teuschler@weatherford.com **Correspondent Name:** Weatherford Technology Holdings, LLC

Address Line 1:2000 St. James PlaceAddress Line 4:Houston, TEXAS 77056

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charmaine Teuschler
SIGNATURE:	/Charmaine Teuschler/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2016

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=TM Assignment WeatherfordLamb to Weatherford Technology Holdings dtd 11-15-2016#page1.tif source=TM Assignment WeatherfordLamb to Weatherford Technology Holdings dtd 11-15-2016#page2.tif source=TM Assignment WeatherfordLamb to Weatherford Technology Holdings dtd 11-15-2016#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005925 FRAME: 0184

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Agreement") is entered into by and between WEATHERFORD/LAMB, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and WEATHERFORD TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee") each having its principal place of business at 2000 St. James Place, Houston, Texas 77056.

**WHEREAS**, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks that are identified in the attached **Schedule "A"** ("Trademarks") and the associated trademark registrations and trademark registration applications ("Registrations"); and

**WHEREAS**, Assignee desires to acquire the rights, title and interest in said Trademarks and Registrations together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and Assignor desires to assign all such right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Registrations to Assignee;

**NOW**, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby conveys and assigns unto Assignee its entire rights, title and interest in said Trademarks and Registrations together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

This Agreement shall be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties to this Agreement and their successors and assigns, if any.

This assignment is made effective as of this day of November, 2016

WEATHERFORD/LAMB, INC.

CHANGE

By:

Name: Charity R/Koh Title: Vice President

Before me, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Charity R. Kohl, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the forgoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she is authorized to execute the said instrument for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this day of November, 2016.

Notary Public, State of Texas

Charmaine Teuschler

Notary ID# 12994484-5

CHARMAINE TEUSCHLER
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
October 31, 2018

1

# WEATHERFORD TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, LLC

By: \_\_\_ Name:

William M. Imwalle

Title:

Vice President

Before me, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared William M. Imwalle, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the forgoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he is authorized to execute the said instrument for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this

day of November, 2016

Notary Public, State of Texas

Charmaine Teuschler

Notary ID# 12994484-5

CHARMAINE TEUSCHLER Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires October 31, 2018

# Schedule "A" ("Trademarks")

			APPLICATION	REGISTRATION
TRADEMARK	CLASS	COUNTRY	Number	Number
AXELSON	Wares	Canada	1,031,200	TMA552517
AXELSON	007	European Union	000081786	000081786
AXELSON	007	Russian Federation	94022559	136582
AXELSON	007	United States of America	75/748,544	2399667
AXELSON	007	Venezuela		122567F
BondView	007	United States of America	86/382,371	4820918
Four Tenets	041	Canada	1,638,738	889570
Four Tenets	041	European Union	012057428	012057428
Four Tenets	041	United States of America	86/028,925	4459322
GAPS	009	United States of America	86/378,488	4699883
GeoJar	020	United States of America	86/135,766	4517896
HYDRASKIN	007	United States of America	86/122,413	4604538
i-Stim	009	United States of America	86/132,420	4778032
JAMCompact	009	United States of America	86/064,260	4665660
OptiSet	007	United States of America	86/370,428	4696004
PowerArm	007	United States of America	86/184,844	4741070
Renaissance	009	United States of America	86/105,128	4600207
Rig-Free	007	United States of America	86/176,291	4577840
SecureView	042	United States of America	86/378,682	4699884
SmartSub	009	United States of America	86/252,570	4648655
TerraForm	007	Australia	1623648	1623648
TerraForm	007	Brazil	907798683	
TerraForm	Wares	Canada	1,677,344	TMA954713
TerraForm	007	European Union	012890943	012890943
TerraForm	007	Norway	201406039	277598
TerraForm	007	United Kingdom	UK00003056348	UK00003056348
TerraForm	007	United States of America	86/060,042	4521284
<u>TorkWrench</u>	007	United States of America	86/172,016	4757753
VERO	009	United States of America	86/294,622	4649300
Weatherford (Chinese symbols)	004	China		10232203
Weatherford (Chinese symbols)	009	China		10232201
Weatherford (Chinese symbols)	011	China		10232200
Weatherford (Chinese symbols)	042	China		10232197
WellPilot	007	China	16795031	16795031
WorkWise	007	United States of America	86/377,159	4696013
WorkWise	Wares	Canada	1,691,236	915840

**RECORDED: 11/18/2016**